

For Immediate Release 20 April 2021 Contact: Rep. Scott Allen (608) 266-8580

Statement on passing of Don Taylor

Don Taylor passed away last Friday at the age of 88. Rep. Allen released the following statement:

I will miss Don Taylor. Many will remember him for his politics, I will remember him for his faithfulness. He was faithful to his community - always supporting important community projects. He was faithful to his business and the employees who worked at Waukesha State Bank. He was faithful to Carol, his wife of many years. He was faithful to his family and taught them well. He was faithful to God. I'm glad that I knew Don Taylor.

###

The 97th Assembly District includes portions of the City and Village of Waukesha and the Towns of Genesee, and Mukwonago.